

Bid #13-071

Cabling Services for the New Northwest Annex Building

Opening Date: January 9, 2014

			IPS, Inc. El Paso, TX		Desert Communications, Inc. El Paso, TX		FBS Communications dba: Black Box Network Services El Paso, TX		Resident Technology El Paso, TX		Matrix Special Systems, Inc. El Paso, TX		Laser Tech, Inc. El Paso, TX		Decision Tree Technologies El Paso, TX		Plan B Networks, Inc. El Paso, TX		GarCom, Inc. El Paso, TX	
No.	. Qty	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2	Panduit Eight strands of multi mode 50 micron fiber with LC connectors between (MDF and IDFs)	\$799.00	\$1,598.00	\$1,282.17	\$2,564.34	\$2,166.00	\$4,332.00	\$1,243.00	\$2,486.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,228.00	\$4,456.00	\$4.25 /Ft	\$1,700.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	2	Panduit Twenty five pairs of copper between (MDF and IDFs) punched down on 110 blocks	\$337.50	\$675.00	\$771.49	\$1,542.98	\$460.50	\$921.00	\$824.00	\$1,648.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,184.00	\$2,368.00	\$3.75 /Ft	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
3	550	Panduit Cat6e plenum rated data and voice drops	\$69.77	\$38,373.50	\$109.75	\$57,509.00	\$95.30	\$52,415.00	\$109.00	\$59,950.00	\$115.00	\$60,260.00	\$129.00	\$67,596.00	\$135.00	\$74,250.00	\$130.00	\$71,500.00	\$92.00	\$48,208.00
4	550	Panduit CJ688TGBU-24, Insert C6 8C BLU (station side)	\$7.50	\$4,125.00	\$5.90	\$3,091.60	\$14.14	\$7,777.00	\$5.78	\$3,179.00	\$12.00	\$6,288.00	\$6.99	\$3,662.76	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$6.75	\$3,712.50	\$35.00	\$18,340.00
5	550	Panduit CJ688TGBL-24, Insert C6 8C BLK (rack side)	\$7.50	\$4,125.00	\$5.90	\$3,091.60	\$13.63	\$7,496.50	NA	NA	\$12.00	\$6,288.00	\$6.99	\$3,662.76	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$6.75	\$3,712.50	\$35.00	\$18,340.00
6	26	Panduit CPPL24WBLY 790417 24-port patch panel with labels	\$22.00	\$572.00	\$21.07	\$547.82	\$23.08	\$600.08	\$238.00	\$6,664.00	\$45.00	\$1,080.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$24.34	\$632.84	\$25.00	\$650.00	\$50.00	\$1,300.00
	•	TOTAL(ITEMS 1-6)	\$49,468.50		\$68,347.34		\$73,541.58		\$73,927.00		\$76,416.00		\$82,465.52		\$85,882.84		\$86,175.00		\$94,988.00	
																ı				
7	1	Quote price for each additional drop based on bid price	\$77.27	\$77.27	\$122.60	\$122.60	\$123.07	\$123.07	\$163.00	\$163.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$149.00	\$149.00	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$92.00	\$92.00
Ар	prove	ed By (Signature)			•	Approved By (Print)						Recommendation				_	Date			

1/13/2014-AH